
                                      Bruess Invitational
                          Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe High School
                                       Monroe, Wisconsin
                                        August 27, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Girls' Varsity 3600 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 1348 Gabby Moran              10 Wahlert Catholic               14:44.8  6:36 
      2    2 1345 Aunna Huseman            11 Wahlert Catholic               15:01.3  6:43 
      3    3 1349 Alix Oliver              10 Wahlert Catholic               15:09.2  6:47 
      4      1037 Jenny Aldama             12 Beloit Memorial                15:12.0  6:48 
      5    4 1347 Ellie Meyer               9 Wahlert Catholic               15:41.2  7:01 
      6    5 1136 Stacie Dressel           12 Lake Mills                     15:49.2  7:05 
      7    6 1142 Jade Pitta               10 Lake Mills                     15:49.3  7:05 
      8    7 1397 Kassidy Frame            11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    15:55.9  7:08 
      9    8 1200 Rhya Brandemuehl          9 Mount Horeb                    15:59.1  7:09 
     10    9 1209 Anna Ollendick           10 Mount Horeb                    16:00.7  7:10 
     11   10 1146 Lauren Winslow           10 Lake Mills                     16:02.5  7:11 
     12   11 1338 Tess Breslin              9 Wahlert Catholic               16:05.2  7:12 
     13   12 1346 Gracie Long              12 Wahlert Catholic               16:07.3  7:13 
     14   13 1023 Tayler Yapp              10 Belleville                     16:07.9  7:13 
     15   14 1138 Brooke Fair              10 Lake Mills                     16:11.4  7:15 
     16   15 1145 Reese Willie             10 Lake Mills                     16:12.1  7:15 
     17   16 1174 Jaci Hayes               10 Monroe                         16:16.1  7:17 
     18   17  997 Emileigh Dallman          9 Albany                         16:23.6  7:20 
     19   18 1401 Emma Leece               12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    16:30.8  7:23 
     20   19 1106 MaeAnna Stockel          10 Edgerton                       16:33.2  7:24 
     21   20 1205 Kaylyn Hellenbrand       11 Mount Horeb                    16:51.7  7:33 
     22   21 1400 Brianna Herrling         10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    16:53.6  7:34 
     23   22 1339 Kylie Cox                12 Wahlert Catholic               16:55.8  7:35 
     24   23 1006 Kaiya Zurfluh             9 Albany                         16:56.9  7:35 
     25      1306 Haley Brudi              11 Stockton                       16:59.3  7:36 
     26   24 1254 Dayna Karls               9 New Glarus/Monticello          17:00.4  7:37 
     27   25 1216 Emma Van Orsdel          11 Mount Horeb                    17:07.6  7:40 
     28   26 1147 Ava Wollin               10 Lake Mills                     17:16.3  7:44 
     29   27 1395 Renee Caminiti           12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    17:17.8  7:44 
     30   28 1098 Ashley Kosmicki          10 Edgerton                       17:21.2  7:46 
     31   29 1318 Kyra Puleo               11 Turner                         17:23.2  7:47 
     32   30 1060 Addy Lomen               10 East Troy                      17:23.9  7:47 
     33   31 1003 Madison Peters           12 Albany                         17:32.7  7:51 
     34   32 1314 Sophie Fulk              11 Turner                         17:38.6  7:54 
     35   33 1321 Brinnley Wilson          10 Turner                         17:38.7  7:54 
     36   34 1302 Sophia Speece            10 Saint Ambrose Academy          17:45.5  7:57 
     37   35 1057 Julie Chase              10 East Troy                      17:48.2  7:58 
     38   36 1298 Bella Keefe               9 Saint Ambrose Academy          17:48.9  7:58 
     39   37 1065 Riley Pluess              9 East Troy                      17:49.6  7:59 
     40   38 1203 Emily Fountas            10 Mount Horeb                    17:54.5  8:01 
     41      1337 Olivia Blosch            12 Wahlert Catholic               17:55.2  8:01 
     42   39  995 Megan Anderson           12 Albany                         17:59.8  8:03 
     43   40 1299 Naomi O'Leary            10 Saint Ambrose Academy          18:00.1  8:03 
     44   41 1005 Payton Wacholz            9 Albany                         18:01.8  8:04 
     45   42 1177 Elise Smith              12 Monroe                         18:10.3  8:08 
     46      1164 Liesl Gerlach             9 Madison Country Day            18:14.4  8:10 
     47   43 1094 Chloe Bublitz            10 Edgerton                       18:18.1  8:11 
     48   44 1063 Alexis Olson             11 East Troy                      18:25.4  8:15 
     49   45 1004 Kaitlyn Trow             12 Albany                         18:29.3  8:16 
     50   46 1102 Holly Salimes            12 Edgerton                       18:41.0  8:22 
     51   47 1062 Kaylee McFarland         12 East Troy                      18:41.1  8:22 
     52      1163 Leah Bell                11 Madison Country Day            18:44.8  8:23 
     53   48 1399 Sydney Green             12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    18:45.7  8:24 
     54   49 1175 Jazmyn Mader             11 Monroe                         18:48.0  8:25 
     55   50 1256 Molly Molencamp          11 New Glarus/Monticello          18:54.3  8:28 
     56   51 1018 Gina Salmela              9 Belleville                     18:57.2  8:29 
     57   52 1317 Jolie Moran              10 Turner                         18:59.2  8:30 
     58   53 1140 Vivian Guerrero          10 Lake Mills                     18:59.7  8:30 
     59   54 1107 Jordan Troeger           11 Edgerton                       19:14.1  8:36 
     60   55 1398 Bree Gaffney             12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    19:22.5  8:40 
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                            **** Girls' Varsity 3600 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   56 1022 Heidi Wegehaupt          11 Belleville                     19:24.6  8:41 
     62   57 1173 Ellery Bazley             9 Monroe                         19:26.6  8:42 
     63   58 1207 Siri Martin              12 Mount Horeb                    19:33.2  8:45 
     64   59 1259 Alexa Thayer             10 New Glarus/Monticello          19:33.9  8:45 
     65      1135 Meghann Christian         9 Lake Mills                     19:54.5  8:54 
     66   60 1021 Maddy Weber              11 Belleville                     19:59.3  8:57 
     67   61 1316 Eleanor Lindsay          10 Turner                         20:06.7  9:00 
     68   62 1379 Rosemarie Cooley         12 Wauzeka-Steuben                20:09.0  9:01 
     69      1305 Taylor Broshous          10 Stockton                       20:14.5  9:03 
     70   63 1258 Emily Streiff            12 New Glarus/Monticello          20:25.4  9:08 
     71   64 1297 Anna Kachel              11 Saint Ambrose Academy          20:25.9  9:09 
     72   65 1178 Erja Smith               12 Monroe                         20:45.1  9:17 
     73   66 1320 Shaylie Shear            10 Turner                         20:46.9  9:18 
     74   67 1257 Dylan Noll               10 New Glarus/Monticello          20:55.4  9:22 
     75   68 1064 Madeline Otto            11 East Troy                      21:05.6  9:26 
     76   69 1104 Kaitlin Severson         12 Edgerton                       21:21.1  9:33 
     77   70 1319 Haley Rodgers            10 Turner                         21:29.3  9:37 
     78   71 1015 Adrianna Herritz         10 Belleville                     21:31.8  9:38 
     79   72 1381 Cherish Marfilius        12 Wauzeka-Steuben                22:00.2  9:51 
     80   73 1378 Maureen Cooley           10 Wauzeka-Steuben                22:32.1 10:05 
     81   74 1377 Haley Atkinson           12 Wauzeka-Steuben                22:40.8 10:09 
     82   75 1300 Luisa Schloesser         10 Saint Ambrose Academy          22:41.6 10:09 
     83   76 1211 Willow Rothenberg        10 Mount Horeb                    22:42.6 10:10 
     84   77 1251 Samantha Burgess         10 New Glarus/Monticello          24:52.4 11:08 
     85   78 1380 Regan Kramer             10 Wauzeka-Steuben                25:30.4 11:25 
     86   79 1172 Maddie Bartelt           12 Monroe                         28:14.7 12:38 
     87      1307 Kendall Schultz          12 Stockton                       28:40.6 12:50 
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    21  Wahlert Catholic                      (15:20.4  76:41.7 1:20.4)
====================================================
  1      1  Gabby Moran               10 14:44.8
  2      2  Aunna Huseman             11 15:01.3
  3      3  Alix Oliver               10 15:09.2
  4      4  Ellie Meyer                9 15:41.2
  5     11  Tess Breslin               9 16:05.2
  6   ( 12) Gracie Long               12 16:07.3
  7   ( 22) Kylie Cox                 12 16:55.8
  8   ( 39) Olivia Blosch             12 17:55.2
  
  2.    50  Lake Mills                            (16:00.9  80:04.5 0:22.9)
====================================================
  1      5  Stacie Dressel            12 15:49.2
  2      6  Jade Pitta                10 15:49.3
  3     10  Lauren Winslow            10 16:02.5
  4     14  Brooke Fair               10 16:11.4
  5     15  Reese Willie              10 16:12.1
  6   ( 26) Ava Wollin                10 17:16.3
  7   ( 54) Vivian Guerrero           10 18:59.7
  8   ( 61) Meghann Christian          9 19:54.5
  
  3.   100  Mount Horeb                           (16:46.8  83:53.6 1:55.4)
====================================================
  1      8  Rhya Brandemuehl           9 15:59.1
  2      9  Anna Ollendick            10 16:00.7
  3     20  Kaylyn Hellenbrand        11 16:51.7
  4     25  Emma Van Orsdel           11 17:07.6
  5     38  Emily Fountas             10 17:54.5
  6   ( 59) Siri Martin               12 19:33.2
  7   ( 78) Willow Rothenberg         10 22:42.6
  
  4.   122  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld           (17:04.8  85:23.8 2:49.8)
====================================================
  1      7  Kassidy Frame             11 15:55.9
  2     18  Emma Leece                12 16:30.8
  3     21  Brianna Herrling          10 16:53.6
  4     27  Renee Caminiti            12 17:17.8
  5     49  Sydney Green              12 18:45.7
  6   ( 56) Bree Gaffney              12 19:22.5
  
  5.   153  Albany                                (17:23.0  86:54.8 1:38.2)
====================================================
  1     17  Emileigh Dallman           9 16:23.6
  2     23  Kaiya Zurfluh              9 16:56.9
  3     31  Madison Peters            12 17:32.7
  4     40  Megan Anderson            12 17:59.8
  5     42  Payton Wacholz             9 18:01.8
  6   ( 46) Kaitlyn Trow              12 18:29.3
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  6.   193  Edgerton                              (18:01.6  90:07.6 2:40.9)
====================================================
  1     19  Maeanna Stockel           10 16:33.2
  2     28  Ashley Kosmicki           10 17:21.2
  3     44  Chloe Bublitz             10 18:18.1
  4     47  Holly Salimes             12 18:41.0
  5     55  Jordan Troeger            11 19:14.1
  6   ( 71) Kaitlin Severson          12 21:21.1
  
  7.   195  East Troy                             (18:01.7  90:08.2 1:17.2)
====================================================
  1     30  Addy Lomen                10 17:23.9
  2     35  Julie Chase               10 17:48.2
  3     37  Riley Pluess               9 17:49.6
  4     45  Alexis Olson              11 18:25.4
  5     48  Kaylee McFarland          12 18:41.1
  6   ( 70) Madeline Otto             11 21:05.6
  
  8.   210  Turner                                (18:21.3  91:46.4 2:43.5)
====================================================
  1     29  Kyra Puleo                11 17:23.2
  2     32  Sophie Fulk               11 17:38.6
  3     33  Brinnley Wilson           10 17:38.7
  4     53  Jolie Moran               10 18:59.2
  5     63  Eleanor Lindsay           10 20:06.7
  6   ( 68) Shaylie Shear             10 20:46.9
  7   ( 72) Haley Rodgers             10 21:29.3
  
  9.   234  Monroe                                (18:41.3  93:26.1 4:29.0)
====================================================
  1     16  Jaci Hayes                10 16:16.1
  2     43  Elise Smith               12 18:10.3
  3     50  Jazmyn Mader              11 18:48.0
  4     58  Ellery Bazley              9 19:26.6
  5     67  Erja Smith                12 20:45.1
  6   ( 81) Maddie Bartelt            12 28:14.7
  
 10.   254  Saint Ambrose Academy                 (19:20.4  96:42.0 4:56.1)
====================================================
  1     34  Sophia Speece             10 17:45.5
  2     36  Bella Keefe                9 17:48.9
  3     41  Naomi O'Leary             10 18:00.1
  4     66  Anna Kachel               11 20:25.9
  5     77  Luisa Schloesser          10 22:41.6
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
 11.   257  Belleville                            (19:12.2  96:00.8 5:23.9)
====================================================
  1     13  Tayler Yapp               10 16:07.9
  2     52  Gina Salmela               9 18:57.2
  3     57  Heidi Wegehaupt           11 19:24.6
  4     62  Maddy Weber               11 19:59.3
  5     73  Adrianna Herritz          10 21:31.8
  
 12.   269  New Glarus/Monticello                 (19:21.9  96:49.4 3:55.0)
====================================================
  1     24  Dayna Karls                9 17:00.4
  2     51  Molly Molencamp           11 18:54.3
  3     60  Alexa Thayer              10 19:33.9
  4     65  Emily Streiff             12 20:25.4
  5     69  Dylan Noll                10 20:55.4
  6   ( 79) Samantha Burgess          10 24:52.4
  
 13.   369  Wauzeka-Steuben                       (22:34.5  112:52.5 5:21.4)
====================================================
  1     64  Rosemarie Cooley          12 20:09.0
  2     74  Cherish Marfilius         12 22:00.2
  3     75  Maureen Cooley            10 22:32.1
  4     76  Haley Atkinson            12 22:40.8
  5     80  Regan Kramer              10 25:30.4

Incomplete Teams:

Beloit Memorial                      
           Jenny Aldama 12

Stockton                             
           Haley Brudi 11, Taylor Broshous 10, Kendall Schultz 12

Madison Country Day                  
           Liesl Gerlach  9, Leah Bell 11
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                        **** Girls' Junior Varsity 3600 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 1103 Ruby Schieldt             9 Edgerton                       16:50.5  7:32 
      2    2 1217 Grace Vesperman           9 Mount Horeb                    17:33.5  7:51 
      3      1253 Annie Fuller              9 New Glarus/Monticello          17:43.2  7:56 
      4    3 1350 Danielle Pape            12 Wahlert Catholic               17:45.3  7:57 
      5    4 1343 Alana Duggan              9 Wahlert Catholic               18:03.9  8:05 
      6    5 1355 Samara Wigginton         11 Wahlert Catholic               18:14.3  8:10 
      7    6 1105 Spencer Stamm            12 Edgerton                       18:48.4  8:25 
      8      1123 Anastasia Tejeda          9 Holy Family                    18:56.1  8:28 
      9    7  996 Lily Brewer              10 Albany                         19:01.2  8:31 
     10    8 1356 Millie Wilgenbusch       12 Wahlert Catholic               19:02.6  8:31 
     11      1122 Emma Stevenson            9 Holy Family                    19:04.5  8:32 
     12    9 1352 Caroline Schmid           9 Wahlert Catholic               19:07.7  8:34 
     13   10 1341 Katie Cushman             9 Wahlert Catholic               19:15.8  8:37 
     14   11 1198 Cate Anderson            11 Mount Horeb                    19:26.4  8:42 
     15   12 1353 Cathryn Skahill           9 Wahlert Catholic               19:31.8  8:44 
     16   13 1143 Libby Porter             10 Lake Mills                     19:32.0  8:44 
     17   14 1214 Sadie Sutter             12 Mount Horeb                    20:03.7  8:59 
     18   15 1210 Tess Purin                9 Mount Horeb                    20:06.9  9:00 
     19   16 1000 Haley Mueller            11 Albany                         20:09.4  9:01 
     20   17  999 Sierra Groebner           9 Albany                         20:12.3  9:02 
     21   18  998 Kaleigh Dallman          11 Albany                         20:14.0  9:03 
     22      1340 Catherine Curtiss        10 Wahlert Catholic               20:45.2  9:17 
     23   19 1199 Mara Anunson             10 Mount Horeb                    20:50.2  9:19 
     24   20 1002 Kirsten Oliver           12 Albany                         20:55.1  9:22 
     25   21 1206 Esme Lizdas              10 Mount Horeb                    20:55.9  9:22 
     26   22 1208 Delaney Mertz             9 Mount Horeb                    20:58.6  9:23 
     27   23 1137 Ciley Drost              10 Lake Mills                     21:28.0  9:36 
     28      1312 Mallory Combs            10 Turner                         21:36.2  9:40 
     29   24 1097 Gracie Hartwig            9 Edgerton                       21:46.8  9:45 
     30      1041 Brittany Tello            9 Beloit Memorial                21:49.2  9:46 
     31   25 1017 Angelina Parisot         11 Belleville                     22:07.7  9:54 
     32   26 1020 Emma Veeneman            11 Belleville                     22:09.6  9:55 
     33      1344 Maria Gourley            11 Wahlert Catholic               22:13.9  9:57 
     34      1354 Emily Unsen              10 Wahlert Catholic               22:15.8  9:58 
     35   27 1100 Kaylie Rickgauer         12 Edgerton                       22:18.5  9:59 
     36      1351 Belle Pole               11 Wahlert Catholic               22:24.2 10:01 
     37   28 1144 Ashlyn Primmer           12 Lake Mills                     22:24.9 10:02 
     38      1342 Ella Deeny               11 Wahlert Catholic               22:28.5 10:03 
     39      1058 Brietta Coen              9 East Troy                      22:35.6 10:06 
     40      1212 Laurel Statz              9 Mount Horeb                    22:37.4 10:07 
     41      1204 Grace Hartig              9 Mount Horeb                    22:45.2 10:11 
     42   29 1019 Alexandra Steckelis       9 Belleville                     23:22.1 10:27 
     43   30 1014 Kennedy Dreger           10 Belleville                     23:31.5 10:31 
     44   31 1099 Anna Masek               10 Edgerton                       23:51.1 10:40 
     45   32 1096 Lizzy Gould               9 Edgerton                       23:53.1 10:41 
     46   33 1013 Gianna Diaz              11 Belleville                     24:07.1 10:47 
     47   34 1139 Molly Fitzgibbon         10 Lake Mills                     24:40.0 11:02 
     48   35 1016 Rachel Markhardt         12 Belleville                     24:43.2 11:04 
     49   36 1141 Olivia Newton            10 Lake Mills                     24:45.9 11:05 
     50      1315 Sydney Harbison          10 Turner                         25:09.9 11:15 
     51      1296 Erin Butler              11 Saint Ambrose Academy          25:21.2 11:21 
     52      1124 Anna Treichel             9 Holy Family                    25:39.1 11:29 
     53      1038 Caroleena Hallock        11 Beloit Memorial                27:18.5 12:13 
     54      1215 Savannah Tegl             9 Mount Horeb                    27:23.7 12:15 
     55      1056 Sophia Calcaterra        12 East Troy                      27:33.1 12:19 
     56      1201 Jenna Crolla             10 Mount Horeb                    28:22.5 12:42 
     57      1301 Mariana Serrano          10 Saint Ambrose Academy          29:26.7 13:10 
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                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    29  Wahlert Catholic                      (18:26.8  92:13.8 1:22.4)
====================================================
  1      3  Danielle Pape             12 17:45.3
  2      4  Alana Duggan               9 18:03.9
  3      5  Samara Wigginton          11 18:14.3
  4      8  Millie Wilgenbusch        12 19:02.6
  5      9  Caroline Schmid            9 19:07.7
  6   ( 10) Katie Cushman              9 19:15.8
  7   ( 12) Cathryn Skahill            9 19:31.8
  
  2.    61  Mount Horeb                           (19:36.2  98:00.7 3:16.7)
====================================================
  1      2  Grace Vesperman            9 17:33.5
  2     11  Cate Anderson             11 19:26.4
  3     14  Sadie Sutter              12 20:03.7
  4     15  Tess Purin                 9 20:06.9
  5     19  Mara Anunson              10 20:50.2
  6   ( 21) Esme Lizdas               10 20:55.9
  7   ( 22) Delaney Mertz              9 20:58.6
  
  3.    78  Albany                                (20:06.4  100:32.0 1:53.9)
====================================================
  1      7  Lily Brewer               10 19:01.2
  2     16  Haley Mueller             11 20:09.4
  3     17  Sierra Groebner            9 20:12.3
  4     18  Kaleigh Dallman           11 20:14.0
  5     20  Kirsten Oliver            12 20:55.1
  
  4.    89  Edgerton                              (20:43.1  103:35.3 7:00.6)
====================================================
  1      1  Ruby Schieldt              9 16:50.5
  2      6  Spencer Stamm             12 18:48.4
  3     24  Gracie Hartwig             9 21:46.8
  4     27  Kaylie Rickgauer          12 22:18.5
  5     31  Anna Masek                10 23:51.1
  6   ( 32) Lizzy Gould                9 23:53.1
  
  5.   134  Lake Mills                            (22:34.2  112:50.8 5:13.9)
====================================================
  1     13  Libby Porter              10 19:32.0
  2     23  Ciley Drost               10 21:28.0
  3     28  Ashlyn Primmer            12 22:24.9
  4     34  Molly Fitzgibbon          10 24:40.0
  5     36  Olivia Newton             10 24:45.9
  
  6.   143  Belleville                            (23:03.6  115:18.0 1:59.4)
====================================================
  1     25  Angelina Parisot          11 22:07.7
  2     26  Emma Veeneman             11 22:09.6
  3     29  Alexandra Steckelis        9 23:22.1
  4     30  Kennedy Dreger            10 23:31.5
  5     33  Gianna Diaz               11 24:07.1
  6   ( 35) Rachel Markhardt          12 24:43.2

Incomplete Teams:

New Glarus/Monticello                
           Annie Fuller  9

Holy Family                          
           Anastasia Tejeda  9, Emma Stevenson  9, Anna Treichel  9

Turner                               
           Mallory Combs 10, Sydney Harbison 10


